## klöckner & co

## Klöckner & Co SE

Am Silberpalais 1 D-47057 Duisburg

Phone: +49 203 307 - 0 Fax:+49 203 307 - 50 00

## Notes on the Drawing

 All shareholders who register via online service for the e-mail delivery of the invitation to General Meetings of Klöckner & Co SE will be entered into a drawing for three Apple<sup>®</sup> iPad mini (without network access contract). If you want to participate in this prize draw, you must be registered for the e-mail delivery of the invitation to General Meetings of Klöckner & Co SE on May 24, 2023.

## Shareholders who have already registered in the past for the e-mail delivery of invitations to General Meetings will be entered into the drawing automatically if they are still registered on May 24, 2023.

- 2. By registering to receive future invitations to General Meetings by e-mail, every shareholder or shareholder group recorded in our Share Register is automatically included in the drawing and has an equal chance of winning a prize. The number of shares that a shareholder owns is irrelevant. Anyone who is directly involved in the preparation and implementation of the online service for General Meetings will not be eligible to participate in the drawing.
- 3. Prizes will not be paid out in cash.
- 4. The drawing of the winners will be conducted until the end of July, 2023 by ADEUS Aktienregister-Service-GmbH under the supervision of a notary. The winners will be subsequently informed in writing at the address recorded in the Share Register.
- 5. Please also read our terms and conditions for registering to receive the invitation to the General Meetings by e-mail.
- 6. German law shall apply exclusively. Any recourse to courts of law is excluded.
- If you decide to use the email delivery service, your personal data will be processed for the purpose of prize draw administration in accordance with Art. 6 (1) (b) GDPR. Further information on data protection and your data subject rights can be obtained from the data protection notice for shareholders at <u>https://www.kloeckner.com/en/group/data-</u> <u>transparency.html</u>.

Management Board: Guido Kerkhoff (CEO) Dr. Oliver Falk John Ganem Bernhard Weiß Registered Office: Duisburg Commercial Register: Local Court of Duisburg HRB 20486 VAT Registration Number: DE 247 351 613 Internet: www.kloeckner.com Email: info@kloeckner.com